Easily assemble the required number of terminal
blocks without tools
Surface Mount Terminal Blocks
BTBH-H Series
BTBH
TM
 Terminal Blocks
22

12.5
34
27
.9
27
.9
End plate A
Joint plate - BTBHJ15PN 5 See page 13
•	Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.
•	End plates are not supplied with the terminal block. Order separately.
•	Joint plates are not supplied with the terminal block. Joint plates are required when connecting 21 poles or more of BTBH15-HPN or combining a total of 16 poles or
more of BTBH15-HPN with BTBH15L-HPN or BTBH30-HPN.
•	For details on the maximum number of poles, see page 15.
When ordering an assembled product�
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
16 BTBH15-H16 1
17 BTBH15-H17 1
18 BTBH15-H18 1
19 BTBH15-H19 1
20 BTBH15-H20 1
21 BTBH15-H21 1
22 BTBH15-H22 1
23 BTBH15-H23 1
24 BTBH15-H24 1
25 BTBH15-H25 1
26 BTBH15-H26 1
27 BTBH15-H27 1
28 BTBH15-H28 1
29 BTBH15-H29 1
30 BTBH15-H30 1
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
2 BTBH15-H2 1
3 BTBH15-H3 1
4 BTBH15-H4 1
5 BTBH15-H5 1
6 BTBH15-H6 1
7 BTBH15-H7 1
8 BTBH15-H8 1
9 BTBH15-H9 1
10 BTBH15-H10 1
11 BTBH15-H11 1
12 BTBH15-H12 1
13 BTBH15-H13 1
14 BTBH15-H14 1
15 BTBH15-H15 1
Name
BTBH15-H
(Touch-down)
• �Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.
• �See page 11 for dimensions.
• Terminal blocks with 21 poles or more come with a joint plate.
16A M3
8
BTBH-H Series Surface Mount Terminal Blocks
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
16 BTBH15L-H16 1
17 BTBH15L-H17 1
18 BTBH15L-H18 1
19 BTBH15L-H19 1
20 BTBH15L-H20 1
21 BTBH15L-H21 1
22 BTBH15L-H22 1
23 BTBH15L-H23 1
24 BTBH15L-H24 1
25 BTBH15L-H25 1
26 BTBH15L-H26 1
27 BTBH15L-H27 1
28 BTBH15L-H28 1
29 BTBH15L-H29 1
30 BTBH15L-H30 1
Specifications
BTBH15L-H
Standards UL/CSA EN JIS
Ratings /

Joint plate - BTBHJ15PN 5 See page 8.
•	Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.
•	End plates are not supplied with the terminal block. Order separately.
•	Joint plates are not supplied with the terminal block. Joint plates are required when connecting 21 poles or more of BTBH15L-HPN or combining a total of 16 or
more of BTBH15L-HPN with BTBH15-HPN or BTBH30-HPN.
•For details on the maximum number of poles, see page 15.
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
2 BTBH15L-H2 1
3 BTBH15L-H3 1
4 BTBH15L-H4 1
5 BTBH15L-H5 1
6 BTBH15L-H6 1
7 BTBH15L-H7 1
8 BTBH15L-H8 1
9 BTBH15L-H9 1
10 BTBH15L-H10 1
11 BTBH15L-H11 1
12 BTBH15L-H12 1
13 BTBH15L-H13 1
14 BTBH15L-H14 1
15 BTBH15L-H15 1
Name
BTBH15L-H
(Touch-down)
• �Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.

Applicable crimping terminal 1.25-4 to 5.5-4
Maximum number of crimping terminals 2
Recommended tightening torque 1.4 to 2.0N·m
Applicable crimping terminal dimensions (mm) 9.5 max.
ø4.2 min.
6 max. 4.5 min.
Accessories
See page
13 to 14.
Dust cover BNC230
Marking strip Vinyl Chloride 1m/BNM7, Fiber Sheet 1m/BNM9, Vinyl Chloride 25m/BNM725, BNM725-TK1700
Jumper BNJ56, BNJ56B, BNJ56F, BNJ56FB
BTBH30-H
When ordering an assembled product
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
16 BTBH30-H16 1
17 BTBH30-H17 1
18 BTBH30-H18 1
19 BTBH30-H19 1
20 BTBH30-H20 1
21 BTBH30-H21 1
22 BTBH30-H22 1
23 BTBH30-H23 1
24 BTBH30-H24 1
25 BTBH30-H25 1
26 BTBH30-H26 1
27 BTBH30-H27 1
28 BTBH30-H28 1
29 BTBH30-H29 1
30 BTBH30-H30 1
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
2 BTBH30-H2 1
3 BTBH30-H3 1
4 BTBH30-H4 1
5 BTBH30-H5 1
6 BTBH30-H6 1
7 BTBH30-H7 1
8 BTBH30-H8 1
9 BTBH30-H9 1
10 BTBH30-H10 1
11 BTBH30-H11 1
12 BTBH30-H12 1
13 BTBH30-H13 1
14 BTBH30-H14 1
15 BTBH30-H15 1
Name
BTBH30-H
(Touch-down)
•	Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.

.9
End plate A
• �Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.
• �End plates are not supplied with the terminal block. Order separately.
•For details on the maximum number of poles, see page 15.
When ordering an assembled product
No. of Poles Part No. Quantity
2 BTBH50-H2 1
3 BTBH50-H3 1
4 BTBH50-H4 1
5 BTBH50-H5 1
6 BTBH50-H6 1
7 BTBH50-H7 1
8 BTBH50-H8 1
9 BTBH50-H9 1
10 BTBH50-H10 1
11 BTBH50-H11 1
12 BTBH50-H12 1
13 BTBH50-H13 1
14 BTBH50-H14 1
15 BTBH50-H15 1
Name
BTBH50-H
(Touch-down)
•	Dust covers and marking strips are not supplied.

terminal
Without BNJ56
6
9.
5
12
1.
7
60 (6 pole)
 ø4
.2
ho
le9.3 0.8
1.4 min.
Insulation
30A BTBH30-H
6g
With BNJ56B 6.9g
Fork
terminal

BTBH50-H × × × √
Protruded side Recessed side
•	�The maximum number of poles that can be assembled is shown in
the table below.
If more than the maximum number of poles are connected, the
connecting part may be damaged if shock is applied.
BTBH50-H cannot be used in mounting direction .
Mounting direction

Mounting direction

BTBH15-H 20 poles 6 poles
BTBH15L-H 20 poles 6 poles
BTBH30-H 15 poles 6 poles
BTBH50-H 15 poles N/A
BTBH15/15L/30-H (combined) 15 poles 6 poles
•	BTBH15/15L/30-H can be assembled with different model terminal blocks. When using different terminal blocks, be sure to assemble as shown in
the table below. If the terminal blocks are assembled incorrectly, insulation features will be impaired.
�However, BTBH50-H cannot be assembled different model terminal blocks.
�When assembling BTBH15/15L/30-H terminal blocks, both BTBHE15S and BTBHE30S end plates can be used.

•	Use the below screws when installing the joint plate.
Joint plate mounting screws
Part No. Mounting screw Recommended tightening torque
(N·m)
BTBHJ15 M4 screw + M4 plain washer or
M4 screw + M4 plain washer + M4 spring washer (No.2) 1.0 to 1.2
•	When ordering an assembled product, order the joint plate BTBHJ15 (for BTBH15/15L/30-H) when installing in mounting direction . (See figure
on bottom of page 15).� The required number of joint plates are as follows.
Required number of joint plates (mounting direction ➃)
No. of poles Required quantity
2 to 6 poles 0
7 to 12 poles 1
13 to 18 poles 2
19 to 24 poles 3 (*1) (*2)
25 to 30 poles 4 (*1) (*2)
*1) For BTBH15/15L-H21 to 30 (21 to 30 poles), one joint plate is supplied.
*2) For BTBH30-H16 to 30 (16 to 30 poles), one joint plate is supplied.
•	Do not use the product in the following environment. The connecting part may be detached.
(1) Environment where the product is exposed to chemicals or oil
(2) Where the product is subjected to strong shock or vibration